
Asbury (2-10,0-0 CCS) -vs- Wittenberg (9-2,2-0 NCAC)
12/30/25 at Pam Evans Smith, Springfield, OH

 
 

 
 
Asbury 59

Wittenberg 57

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Pam Evans Smith, Springfield, OH

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Asbury 25 34 59
Wittenberg 37 20 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Combs,Jonathan * 31 8-12 3-4 1-3 3-5 8 3 1 0 2 2 20
02 Imfeld,Luke * 24 5-10 3-8 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 14
05 Lewis,Jordan * 30 3-10 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 10
13 Jones,Cam * 17 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
44 Shepherd,Scott * 23 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
08 Davis,Owen 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
23 Whitaker,Indred 24 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 4 5
01 Brown,Konlin 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 2
25 Hall,Tyler 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Stephan,Isaiah 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 1 0
32 Thompson,Aaron 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Shouse,Turner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Logan,Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 10-25 7-10 5-20 25 19 10 9 3 13 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-26   30.77 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 8-15   53.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-56   37.5 % 10-25   40.0 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brown,Eddie * 33 5-8 1-1 2-2 1-9 10 3 1 3 1 0 13
05 Bavineau,Cal * 30 2-3 1-1 5-6 1-2 3 4 3 2 0 2 10
35 Scott,Dawson * 32 3-4 0-0 2-5 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 8
08 Frayer,Noah * 25 3-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 1 0 7
24 Galluch,Tyler * 11 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Kaiser,Nick 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 Miller,Sam 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
12 Cooper,Daryl 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
01 Wardlow,Jace 6 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
04 Kenney,Kyle 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Davidson,Spence 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Gutmann,Carson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Chitapa,Isaiah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-43 5-20 14-20 4-29 33 14 9 17 2 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 6-18   33.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 19-43   44.2 % 5-20   25.0 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wittenberg
19:36 MISS LAYUP by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:04

18:44 MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BAVINEAU,CAL

18:22 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAVINEAU,CAL
SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 18:10
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 18:10
GOOD 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 17:51 3-3

17:36 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRAYER,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE

16:51 MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:37 5-5

16:08 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GALLUCH,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by BAVINEAU,CAL

MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON

15:33 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COMBS,JONATHAN 15:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33

15:29 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 15:09
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS TIPIN by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 14:59
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 14:57 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by COMBS,JONATHAN --

14:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:57 SUB OUT by BAVINEAU,CAL
14:57 SUB OUT by FRAYER,NOAH
14:57 SUB OUT by GALLUCH,TYLER
14:57 SUB IN by KENNEY,KYLE
14:57 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
14:57 SUB IN by MILLER,SAM
14:40 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM

STEAL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 14:40
GOOD JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE 14:31 10-10
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,INDRED --

14:24 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,KYLE
13:53 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAWSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,EDDIE
FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 13:53

13:53 MISS FT by SCOTT,DAWSON
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED --
GOOD JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN 13:29 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

13:14 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 12:49

12:49 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON



12:49 SUB IN by WARDLOW,JACE
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 12:49
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 12:49
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 12:49
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 12:49
SUB IN by SHOUSE,TURNER 12:49
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 12:49

12:43 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
STEAL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 12:43

12:37 FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE
GOOD FT by COMBS,JONATHAN 12:36 13-14 H 1
MISS FT by COMBS,JONATHAN 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDLOW,JACE
12:05 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM

STEAL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 12:05
MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,KYLE
11:34 MISS LAYUP by WARDLOW,JACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COMBS,JONATHAN 11:34
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 11:24
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 11:24

11:24 SUB OUT by WARDLOW,JACE
11:24 SUB OUT by KENNEY,KYLE
11:24 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
11:24 SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM
11:24 SUB IN by BAVINEAU,CAL
11:24 SUB IN by FRAYER,NOAH
11:24 SUB IN by GALLUCH,TYLER
11:24 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAWSON

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 11:24
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 11:24

11:08 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EDDIE
STEAL  by HALL,TYLER 11:08
MISS JUMPER by HALL,TYLER(in the paint) 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON
10:39 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EDDIE

SUB OUT by SHOUSE,TURNER 10:39
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 10:39
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 10:27 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --

09:59 MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GALLUCH,TYLER

09:53 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BAVINEAU,CAL
FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 09:37

09:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE
09:37 SUB IN by COOPER,DARYL

SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 09:37
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 09:37

09:11 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,DARYL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 09:11

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,DAWSON
SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 09:06
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 09:06

09:03 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAWSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAVINEAU,CAL

MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DARYL

FOUL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 08:29
08:20 TURNOVER  by COOPER,DARYL



STEAL  by JONES,CAM 08:20
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 08:13

08:13 BLOCK  by FRAYER,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAYER,NOAH

08:04 MISS 3PTR by GALLUCH,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLUCH,TYLER
07:23 15-20 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BAVINEAU,CAL
06:59 FOUL  by COOPER,DARYL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:59
06:59 SUB OUT by GALLUCH,TYLER
06:59 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON
06:59 SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE
06:59 SUB IN by MILLER,SAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 06:59
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:59
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE
06:23 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRAYER,NOAH
TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by COOPER,DARYL
05:52 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,EDDIE

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,DARYL
GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 05:30 16-25 H 9

05:30 SUB OUT by FRAYER,NOAH
05:30 SUB IN by KAISER,NICK

SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 05:30
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:30
SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 05:30
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:30
SUB IN by LOGAN,TAYLOR 05:30
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 05:30
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 05:30
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 05:30
GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 05:30 17-25 H 8
SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 05:30
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:30
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by COOPER,DARYL
05:30 SUB IN by CHITAPA,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:30
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON 05:30

05:30 17-26 H 9 GOOD FT by BAVINEAU,CAL(fastbreak)
05:30 MISS FT by BAVINEAU,CAL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CAM --

05:28 FOUL  by MILLER,SAM
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by BAVINEAU,CAL
04:35 MISS 3PTR by KAISER,NICK

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AARON --
04:33 FOUL  by BAVINEAU,CAL

SUB OUT by LOGAN,TAYLOR 04:33
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:33
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 04:33 18-26 H 8
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CHITAPA,ISAIAH
04:27 TURNOVER  by BAVINEAU,CAL

STEAL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 04:27



MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,INDRED(in the paint) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM

03:40 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KAISER,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:15 20-29 H 9

03:07 MISS 3PTR by CHITAPA,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by STEPHAN,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by BAVINEAU,CAL
FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 02:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46

02:46 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by BAVINEAU,CAL
02:46 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by BAVINEAU,CAL
02:32 SUB OUT by CHITAPA,ISAIAH
02:32 SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM
02:32 SUB IN by GALLUCH,TYLER
02:32 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAWSON

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 02:32
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 02:32
MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLUCH,TYLER
FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 02:22

02:22 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by GALLUCH,TYLER
SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 02:22
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 02:22

02:22 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by GALLUCH,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 01:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by GALLUCH,TYLER
01:29 SUB IN by FRAYER,NOAH
01:29 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by BAVINEAU,CAL
01:29 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by BAVINEAU,CAL
01:19 SUB OUT by BAVINEAU,CAL
01:19 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
01:18 FOUL  by BAVINEAU,CAL
01:17 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
01:15 FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE

MISS FT by COMBS,JONATHAN 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON

00:54 20-37 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KAISER,NICK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HALL,TYLER(in the paint) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAYER,NOAH
00:28 TURNOVER  by FRAYER,NOAH

STEAL  by THOMPSON,AARON 00:28
00:28 FOUL  by SCOTT,DAWSON

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:28 21-37 H 16
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:28 22-37 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28

00:15 TURNOVER  by FRAYER,NOAH
STEAL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:15
GOOD LAYUP by IMFELD,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:13 24-37 H 13

00:13 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
GOOD FT by IMFELD,LUKE(fastbreak) 00:13 25-37 H 12

00:05 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wittenberg
20:00 SUB OUT by KAISER,NICK
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SPENCE



20:00 SUB IN by KENNEY,KYLE
20:00 SUB IN by BAVINEAU,CAL

SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 20:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 20:00
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 20:00

19:43 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by FRAYER,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAWSON

19:24 FOUL  by FRAYER,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 19:10 28-39 H 11
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

18:45 MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --

18:23 FOUL  by KENNEY,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,KYLE
17:56 28-42 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by BAVINEAU,CAL
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 17:43
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE
16:53 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FRAYER,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE

16:19 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 15:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 15:57
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 15:57
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 15:44

15:39 TURNOVER  by BAVINEAU,CAL
STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 15:39
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 15:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:10

14:52 TURNOVER  by FRAYER,NOAH
STEAL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 14:52
GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,INDRED(in the paint) 14:43 30-44 H 14

14:30 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:29 32-44 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:29
FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 14:07
SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 14:07
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 14:07

13:46 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DAWSON
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BAVINEAU,CAL
13:13 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAWSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENNEY,KYLE
13:01 FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE
13:01 SUB OUT by KENNEY,KYLE
13:01 SUB OUT by BAVINEAU,CAL
13:01 SUB OUT by FRAYER,NOAH
13:01 SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE
13:01 SUB IN by KAISER,NICK



13:01 SUB IN by COOPER,DARYL
13:01 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
13:01 SUB IN by MILLER,SAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 13:01
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 13:01
TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 12:41

12:41 STEAL  by SCOTT,DAWSON
12:33 MISS 3PTR by KAISER,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 12:23
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 12:23
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 12:14 34-46 H 12
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 12:10
FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 11:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:58 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by MILLER,SAM
11:58 MISS FT by MILLER,SAM

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 11:33 37-47 H 10

11:12 TURNOVER  by COOPER,DARYL
11:12 SUB OUT by KAISER,NICK
11:12 SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM
11:12 SUB IN by WARDLOW,JACE
11:12 SUB IN by GUTMANN,CARSON

SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 11:12
SUB IN by DAVIS,OWEN 11:12
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DARYL
10:31 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,DAWSON

MISS 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 10:06
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,OWEN 10:03

09:47 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,DARYL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,OWEN 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDLOW,JACE
09:29 MISS JUMPER by WARDLOW,JACE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KONLIN 09:18 39-47 H 8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:18

09:18 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON
09:18 SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE

SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 09:18
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 09:18

08:56 39-49 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WARDLOW,JACE(in the paint)
FOUL  by DAVIS,OWEN 08:56

08:56 MISS FT by WARDLOW,JACE
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,OWEN 08:29 42-49 H 7
ASSIST  by IMFELD,LUKE --

08:17 MISS 3PTR by GUTMANN,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EDDIE

08:11 42-51 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 08:04 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 07:54
SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 07:54
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 07:54
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 07:54

07:53 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by COOPER,DARYL



07:53 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by COOPER,DARYL
TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE 07:42

07:42 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SPENCE
07:42 SUB OUT by GUTMANN,CARSON
07:42 SUB IN by BAVINEAU,CAL
07:42 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAWSON
07:17 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,DAWSON

STEAL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 07:17
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE
06:50 TURNOVER  by WARDLOW,JACE

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,OWEN 06:38 48-53 H 5
ASSIST  by IMFELD,LUKE --

06:18 SUB OUT by WARDLOW,JACE
06:18 SUB OUT by COOPER,DARYL
06:18 SUB IN by FRAYER,NOAH
06:18 SUB IN by KAISER,NICK
06:06 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 05:54 51-53 H 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

05:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EDDIE
STEAL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 05:41
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:36

05:36 BLOCK  by BROWN,EDDIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE
04:51 TURNOVER  by KAISER,NICK

STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:51
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE
04:02 MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,OWEN 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE
03:12 MISS FT by SCOTT,DAWSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:12 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,DAWSON

FOUL  by DAVIS,OWEN 03:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:11
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 03:11
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 03:11
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 03:11
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:46 53-54 H 1
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 02:20

02:20 53-55 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,EDDIE
02:20 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,EDDIE

GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 01:52 56-56
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --

01:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:19 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by SCOTT,DAWSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18



00:18 SUB OUT by FRAYER,NOAH
00:18 SUB IN by COOPER,DARYL

SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 00:18
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 00:18

00:18 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by SCOTT,DAWSON
00:18 SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE
00:18 SUB IN by CHITAPA,ISAIAH
00:11 FOUL  by BAVINEAU,CAL
00:08 FOUL  by BAVINEAU,CAL
00:08 SUB OUT by CHITAPA,ISAIAH
00:08 SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE

GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:01 59-57 V 2
00:01 MISS JUMPER by BAVINEAU,CAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


